

On page 3, line 1, of the Introduced bill, delete "A health care facility, as defined in chapter 34-12," and insert "The following,"

On page 3, line 3, of the Introduced bill, delete the semicolon and insert ":

(a) A community mental health center;

(b) A community services provider or community support provider, as defined in § 27B-1-17;

(c) A health care facility, as defined in chapter 34-12; or

(d) An intermediate care facility for individuals with intellectual disabilities;"

On page 3, line 6, of the Introduced bill, after "-7.1;

(3)" insert "Medical treatment required by a clinical placement location, if the clinical placement location is required for continued enrollment in, or completion of, a health sciences program offered by the Board of Regents or South Dakota Board of Technical Education;

(4) "

On page 3, line 7, of the Introduced bill, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"

On page 3, line 10, of the Introduced bill, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"